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OST Team Member Agency Assignment 
Drew Ellis 

Manager 

dmellis@ostglobal.com 

717-639-8011 

Department of Development (DEV) 

Department of Youth Services (DYS) 

Franklin County Data Center (FCDC) 

Franklin County Job and Family Services (FCJFS) 

Ohio Housing Finance Agency (HFA) 

Ohio Lottery (LOT) 

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC) 

Ohio Board of Pharmacy (PRX) 

Ohio Facilities Construction Commission (SFC) 

SW Ohio Regional Transit Authority (SORTA) 

Secretary of State (SOS) 

Department of Taxation (TAX) 

Gary Koppenhaver 

Lead Account Manager 

gkoppenhaver@ostglobal.com 

717-639-9749 

Adjutant General (ADJ) 

Department of Aging (AGE) 

Department of Transportation (DOT) 

Department of Public Safety (DPS) 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

P.J. Smith 

Account Manager 

pjsmith@ostglobal.com 

717-639-8642  

Franklin County Child Services (FCCS) 

Shalaka Sawant 

Account Manager 

ssawant@ostglobal.com 

571-495-7424 

Department of Commerce (COM) 

Department of Administrative Services (DAS) 

Department of Health (DOH) 

Department of Rehabilitation and Correction (DRC) 

Department of Insurance (INS) 

Department of Job and Family Services (JFS) 

Office of Budget and Management (OBM) 

Tyler Thurn 

Account Manager 

tthurn@ostglobal.com 

703-371-5133 

Bureau of Workers’ Compensation (BWC) 

Civil Rights Commission (CIV) 

Department of Mental Health (DMH) 

Department of Natural Resources (DNR) 

Department of Developmental Disabilities (DODD) 

Department of Education (EDU) 

Department of Medicaid (MCD) 

Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities (OOD) 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUC) 

Matthew Marasco 

Support Analyst 

mmarasco@ostglobal.com 

OHITSA-Support@ostglobal.com 

717-513-0112 
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